>	Docket No.: MSP61/NA12
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE 06 - C	06-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office
<u>- </u>	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tragemark Circ	015503 ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Andrew James Goodwin Bhukandas Parbhoo	Dow Corning Corneration
Stuart R. Leadley	Name: Dow Corning Corporation
Pierre M. Chevalier	Internal Address: Mail Number C01232 P.O. Box 994
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	Street Address: 2200 W. Salzburg Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Midland State: MI ZIP: 48686-0994
Execution Date: 9/2, 9/6, 9/12, 9/22, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
10/510555 Filed: 07/OCT/2004	B. Patent No.(s) R/FINALICE B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dow Corning Corp. Attn: Larry Milco	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 994, Mail No. CO1232	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2200 W. Salzburg Road	8. Deposit account number:
03/2005 EC00PER 00000122 041520 10510555	04-1520
City: Midland State: MI ZIP: 48686-0994	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Larry Milco	ay 4, milon 05/31/05
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Andrew James Goodwin of Melrose, Moneygourney, Douglas, Cork, Republic of Ireland and Stuart Leadley of 7 Lauriston, The Park, Midleton, Co. Cork, IRELAND and Pierre Chevalier of 25 Avenue Adolphe Wansart, 1180 Brussels, BELGIUM, and Bhukandas Parbhoo of Suraj, Weston Ave, Sully, Penarth, CF64 5SW, Great Britain 29 Mill House, Midleton, Co. Cork, Ireland, have invented certain new and useful improvements, in

GEL AND POWDER MAKING

for which PCT (Patent Cooperation Treaty) application number PCT/EP03/04344 was filed on April 8, 2003 and now application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us on this 2mp 6th, 17th; 22mday of September, 2004;

and,

WHEREAS, DOW CORNING IRELAND LIMITED, Unit 12 Owenacurra Business Park, Middleton, Co. Cork, Republic of Ireland is desirous of acquiring the said invention and said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor or thereupon, and all reissues and extensions thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid by the said DOW CORNING IRELAND LIMITED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said DOW CORNING IRELAND LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in and to any Divisions and Continuations thereof and in and to any and all united States Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for the said invention, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by me if this sale and assignment had not been made; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to the said DOW CORNING IRELAND LIMITED as assigns of the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and said application and Letters Patent issued therefor or thereupon; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within our power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full; and to execute any divisional, continuing or continuation-in-part application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto said DOW CORNING IRELAND LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed of the said application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and hereby ratify any acts of said DOW CORNING IRELAND LIMITED, its successors and assigns, in applying for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said DOW CORNING IRELAND LIMITED, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 016631 FRAME: 0551

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand	,				
this 6 day of Septenber, 200	4. Signo	ed: Andrew James Goodwin				
This is to certify that Andrew James Good	lwin has sign	ed this document in my presence this				
this 6 day of Systember, 200	4. Signo	ed: Hun Hym. Signature of Witness				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	-					
this 2nd day of <u>September</u> , 200	4. Sign	ed: Stuart Leadley				
This is to certify that Stuart Leadley has si	igned this doc	rument in my presence this				
this 2nd day of September, 200	94. Sign	ed: Signature of Witness				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand						
this day of, 200)4. Sign	ed: Pierre Chevalier				
This is to certify that Pierre Chevalier has						
this, 200						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand					
this day of, 200)4. Sign	ed:Bhukandas Parbhoo				
This is to certify that Bhukandas Parbhoo						

this ______, 2004. Signed: _____

PATENT REEL: 016631 FRAME: 0552

Signature of Witness

IV WITNI	ESS WHEREOF, I I	nave hereunto set n	ny hand	
his	day of	, 2004.	Signed:	Andrew James Goodwin
				document in my presence thi
his	day of	, 2004.	Signed:	Signature of Witness
N WITN	ess whereof, i i	nave hereunto set n	ny hand	
this	day of	, 2004.	Signed:	Stuart Leadley
	certify that Stuart L			
this	day of	, 2004.	Signed:	Signature of Witness
IN WITNI	ESS WHEREOF, II	nave hereunto set n	ny hand Signed:	Pierre Chevalier
This is to	certify that Pierre C	hevalier has signe	ed this docume	nt in my presence this
this 1	day of <u>Afo</u>	ber, 2004.	Signed:	Signature of Witness
IN WITH	ESS WHEREOF, I h	nave hereunto set m	ny hand	1
this	day of	, 2004.	Signed:	Bhukandas Parbhoo
This is to	certify that Bhukane	das Parbhoo has	signed this doc	ument in my presence this
this	day of	, 2004.	Signed:	Signature of Witness
				NUBSTIITE OF WITHER

PATENT REEL: 016631 FRAME: 0553 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand This is to certify that Andrew James Goodwin has signed this document in my presence this this _____ day of _____, 2004. Signed: _____Signature of Witness IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of ______, 2004. Signed: ______ Stuart Leadley This is to certify that Stuart Leadley has signed this document in my presence this this _____ day of _____, 2004. Signed: _____ Signature of Witness IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of ______, 2004. Signed: ______ Pierre Chevalier This is to certify that Pierre Chevalier has signed this document in my presence this this _____ day of ______, 2004. Signed: _____Signature of Witness IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>22</u> day of <u>kenteuslan</u>, 2004. Signed: <u>Rhykandas Pa</u> This is to certify that Bhukandas Parbhoo has signed this document in my presence this this 22 day of September, 2004. Signed: Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 06/02/2005

PATENT REEL: 016631 FRAME: 0554